2025/2026 St Henry HS Swim/Dive Meet Schedule

October 24 - FIRST DAY OF OFFICIAL PRACTICE at Greenville YMCA!
November 24- Meet Season BEGINS!!!

Monday, November 24- Kenton, Elida - Hardin County YMCA

Warm ups 5:30pm Meet Begins 6:00pm - Carpool leaves at 3:45pm

$7 admissions online  www.kentonathletics.com/online-ticketing

Directions: 918 W. Franklin St., Kenton, OH
**Sunday Nov. 30 DIVE ONLY Meet at Celina YMCA
Warm ups 9:30am Meet 10:00am
St. Henry, Celina, St. Marys, Piqua (Official:)Pat Benanzer
**Tuesday, December 2 Battle of the Darke Co. Y (Versailles, Greenville, Fort Recovery, St. Henry)
Warm ups 5:00pm Meet 6:00pm Carpools will need to leave by 3:45pm (Officials:)Pat Benanzer, Kim Krugh
Directions: 301 Wagner Avenue, Greenville, Ohio 45331
Friday/Saturday, December 5/6- Ned Reed - OSU w/DIVE (11)
Thursday, December 11 Warrior Invite - Trotwood HS
Warm ups 4:00pm Meet 5:30pm Carpools will need to leave by 3:00pm
Tuesday, December 16 Fort Recovery w /DIVE (6)
Warm ups 5:20pm Meet 6:00pm - Carpool leaves at 4:00pm

For spectators - Directions: 1000 Parkway St., Berne, IN
Park in the South lot by the football field off of County Road 700 South. Use Door S3 to enter the facility.

Friday-Saturday, December 19-20 BGSU Northwest Ohio Classic w/DIVE (11)

Swim 7:15am Meet 9:00am - Spending the night Friday, December 20
$10 admission adult/$6 admission student

Directions: Bowling Green University Cooper Natatorium 1411 Ridge St., Bowling Green

Tuesday, December 30 Holiday Invite Lima YMCA
Warm-ups 8am Meet 10am - Carpool leaves at 6:45 am * Bring a canned good for free admission.

Directions: 345 South Elizabeth St., Lima

Saturday, January 3 - Trojan Invite - Delaware YMCA


http://www.kentonathletics.com/online-ticketing

Warm Ups 4:30pm Meet 5:30pm
Friday/Saturday, January 9-10 - Jay Co Invite w/DIVE (11)
Friday Dive Warm ups 4:30pm Meet 6:00 pm
Saturday Swim Warm ups 8:20am Meet 10:00am - Carpool leaves at 7:20am
Directions: 2072 SR-67, Portland, IN
Saturday, January 17- Cav Invite (Unofficial MAC Champs) Jay Co High School w/DIVE (11)
12:00-1:00 Warm ups (Including diving)
1:00 Diving will Start 1:30 Swimming will Start Carpool leaves by 11:45

**Saturday, January 31- Mini Invite -SENIOR NIGHT FOR SH Hosting at North Y - w/DIVE (11) Saint
Henry, Arcanum/Ansonia/Franklin Monroe (Josh Artin), Beavercreek, Miamisburg, Springborro-DIVE (Caryssa
Culp), Fort Loramie (Katie Eilerman), Fort Recovery (Mindy Bubp), Lebanon (Carissa Hensley), Marion Local
(Jonathon Schmitz), Minster (Dawn Schwieterman), New Bremen (Steve Hemmelgarn, Amanda Kuck),
Piqua-DIVE (Debra Rezabeck), Troy Christian, Sidney Lehman, Newton, Russia and Covington (Pam Fulton)

(Officials:)Pat Benanzer, Kim Krugh

Dive Warm ups 7:30am Swim Meet 10:00am Directions: 7590 SR-703 Celina
Thursday, February 5- Wapakoneta YMCA
Warm ups 4:45pm Meet 5:50pm - Carpool leaves at 3:45pm

**Saturday, February 7- Celina YMCA - Benjamin Logan/Botkins/FR w/DIVE (6)
(Officials:) Pat Benanzer, Kim Krugh Dive 8am Meet 10:00am

Saturday, February 14- Sectionals Lima

Wednesday, February 18 DIVE- D2 Districts - Bowling Green University Cooper Natatorium
Friday, February 20 SWIM D2 Districts

February 24-28 State Meet

Place to stay in Canton, OH HAMBLETON HOUSE - 740-632-8775, www.hambletonbb.com
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